

University of North Florida UNF Digital Commons

Legislation Student Government

Fall 8-1-1990

Senate Bill SB-90F-598 Funds for SGA Senior Fiscal Assistant Salary Increase

Student Government Association University of North Florida

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg

Suggested Citation

Student Government Association, "Senate Bill SB-90F-598 Funds for SGA Senior Fiscal Assistant Salary Increase" (1990). *Legislation*. 830.

https://digitalcommons.unf.edu/sgaleg/830

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government at UNF Digital Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in Legislation by an authorized administrator of UNF Digital Commons. For more information, please contact Digital Projects.

© Fall 8-1-1990 All Rights Reserved



University Florida Morth



ASSOCIATION GOVERNMENT SENATE LEGISLATIO

| Number_ | SR 90F-598 | |
|---------|------------|--|
|---------|------------|--|

WHEREAS: The SGA Senior Fiscal Assistant is classified by the State of

Florida as a University Support Personnel System Employee (USPS), and

The Florida Legislature approved a 3% salary increase for all USPS

employees for Fiscal Year 90/91, and

The Student Government Association allocated a 6% salary increase for the SGA Senior Fiscal Assistant for Fiscal Year 90/91, and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: The Student Government Senate has strict authority over the

allocation of the Activity and Service Fee Fund.

THEREFORE: Let it be resolved that the Student Government Association award

Mrs. Belinda Grieve \$426.25, which is equivalent to the additional monies allocated by SGA for this position, for the outstanding devotion and level of expertise that she has shown to the students

of the University of North Florida

| Respectfully Submitted, |
|--|
| Scott Rogers, SGA President |
| Introduced by President's Cabinet |
| A Board or Committee |
| SENATE ACTION 3-0-0 Date Ocember 5 1990 |
| Be it known that SR 90F-598 is hereby passed/vetoed on |
| this to day of learning, 19 Scott E. Rogers |
| Signature |
| Student Rody President |